
Virtual UCC Meetings

In the chat section please type your name, company name & email.

Participant feature – raise hand. The meeting facilitator will 

acknowledge you.

Enter the meeting with your microphone on mute and unmute your 

mic when you need to speak.

Every meeting will be recorded, and the video will be posted on the 

ncucc.org website. You can watch the meeting by using the video link 

provided on ncucc.org. Visit your county UCC page for a listing of 

past meeting videos.



JULY 2022

Wake UCC 





A message from the NC811 Executive Director

Louis Panzer

• LRPC - New batch of letters sent for no call 

damages

• Hosting CGA summer meetings at 

Grandover, July 25-28. Not a member? 

Use the link below to register.

• https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/585b312

95ed84d8cade4197876f56254

• Remember to make sure your locators are 

placing member ID with marks. It’s not just a 

good idea: it’s the law.

• It’s hot out there: hydrate!

https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/585b31295ed84d8cade4197876f56254


https://nc811.org/about/ and click on “Employment”

https://nc811.org/about/




Locators, be sure to identify the facility operator 
who owns the line being marked.

See the Underground Utility Safety and Damage Prevention Act section 87-121 (1a) for marking identity info

ID Your Marks



Creating a Damage Ticket vs.
Reporting damages with Dirt Lite





NC811 Data Insights
Locate requests, transmissions, 

county ticket volume and distribution



Locate Requests & Transmissions Breakdown

Year-to-Date

TICKETS

2022: 1,238,530

2021: 1,169,472

Difference: 5.9%

TRANSMISSIONS

2022: 6,728,765

2021: 6,555,870

Difference: 2.6%

June 2021 vs 2022

TICKETS

2022: 224,797

2021: 210,816

Difference: 6.6%

TRANSMISSIONS

2022: 1,213,903

2021: 1,172,567

Difference: 3.5%



County ticket volume 2022 stats compared with 2021

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL

2021 1917 273 19405 669 9442 31706

2022 1593 173 17991 508 8486 28751

+/- Var -16.9% -36.6% -7.3% -24.1% -10.1% -9.3%

Locates per day 1369



County ticket volume YTD stats compared with previous year

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL

2021 8604 1482 112989 3221 48294 174590

2022 7105 1155 104891 2721 46190 162062

+/- Var -17.4% -22.1% -7.2% -15.5% -4.4% -7.2%

Locates per day 1296



County ticket distribution
County/Place Jun

WAKE 28751

ANGIER 53

APEX 2444

CARY 2942

DURHAM 68

FUQUAY VARINA 2388

GARNER 1601

HOLLY SPRINGS 1383

KNIGHTDALE 688

MORRISVILLE 502

NEW HILL 105

RALEIGH 12417

ROLESVILLE 440

WAKE FOREST 2315

WENDELL 696

WILLOW SPRINGS 167

ZEBULON 511



Damages Reported for June 2022

ALAMANCE 7

ALEXANDER 1

ALLEGHANY 1

ANSON 0

ASHE 1

AVERY 1

BEAUFORT 0

BERTIE 1

BLADEN 7

BRUNSWICK 21

BUNCOMBE 21

BURKE 3

CABARRUS 57

CALDWELL 8

CAMDEN 0

CARTERET 3

CASWELL 0

CATAWBA 19

CHATHAM 8

CHEROKEE 0

CHOWAN 0

CLAY 1

CLEVELAND 3

COLUMBUS 4

CRAVEN 18

CUMBERLAND 53

CURRITUCK 4

DARE 8

DAVIDSON 17

DAVIE 7

DUPLIN 1

DURHAM 57

EDGECOMBE 0

FORSYTH 62

FRANKLIN 7

GASTON 18

GATES 1

GRAHAM 0

GRANVILLE 5

GREENE 3

GUILFORD 76

HALIFAX 0

HARNETT 23

HAYWOOD 2

HENDERSON 16

HERTFORD 0

HOKE 8

HYDE 0

IREDELL 29

JACKSON 1

JOHNSTON 21

JONES 5

LEE 9

LENOIR 3

LINCOLN 5

MACON 1

MADISON 0

MARTIN 0

MCDOWELL 3

MECKLENBURG 189

MITCHELL 1

MONTGOMERY 1

MOORE 7

NASH 4

NEW HANOVER 14

NORTHAMPTON 0

ONSLOW 42

ORANGE 13

PAMLICO 3

PASQUOTANK 4

PENDER 22

PERQUIMANS 1

PERSON 1

PITT 34

POLK 4

RANDOLPH 13

RICHMOND 0

ROBESON 13

ROCKINGHAM 5

ROWAN 12

RUTHERFORD 0

SAMPSON 2

SCOTLAND 1

STANLY 10

STOKES 3

SURRY 3

SWAIN 0

TRANSYLVANIA 7

TYRRELL 0

UNION 47

VANCE 3

WAKE 205

WARREN 1

WASHINGTON 1

WATAUGA 1

WAYNE 3

WILKES 4

WILSON 13

YADKIN 1

YANCEY 0



CALENDAR OF EVENTS



NC811

Board Meeting

2Q22

Friday, July 22nd, 2022

8:30 am to 10:30 am

Chetola Resort at Blowing Rock

contact Stephanie Brown for 

details. stephanie@nc811.org

NC Underground 

Damage Prevention 

Review Board

Tuesday, Aug. 4th, 2022

NC811 Events 

Center, Greensboro

Starts at 10 am

Visit: https://udprb.nc.gov

MEETINGS

https://udprb.nc.gov/


MEETINGS

State UCC

Tuesday, July 12th, 2022

NC811 Events Center,

Greensboro

Hybrid Meeting

Starts at 10 am

Go to https://ncucc.org/ for 

the virtual meeting link

NC Locate 

Resolution 

Partnership 

Committee

Wednesday, July 20th, 2022

TEAMS Meeting

11 am – 1 pm

Go to https://ncucc.org/ for the 

virtual meeting link

https://ncucc.org/
https://ncucc.org/


CALENDAR

For information on NC811 
& NCUCC events, visit the 
calendar section of 
nc811.org or the nc811 app.



NC811 Education Team

Ann Rushing

Education Manager

Office Phone: 336-855-5760

Cell Phone: 336-944-5518

email: annrushing@nc811.org

Howard Corey

Education Liaison - Eastern Region

Office Phone: 336-855-5760

Cell Phone: 336-317-5999

email: howard@nc811.org

Brian Morehouse

Education Liaison - Western Region

Office Phone: 336-855-5760

Cell Phone: 336-482-6890

email: bmorehouse@nc811.org

Parrish Reddick

Education Liaison - Piedmont Region

Office Phone: 336-855-5760

Cell Phone: 336-707-4528

email: parrish@nc811.org​

Steven Moore

Media Relations Specialist

Office Phone: 336-855-5760

Cell Phone: 336-382-4109

email: smoore@nc811.org

Tami Groves

Education Liaison - SW Region

Office Phone: 336-855-5760

Cell Phone: 336-601-8644

email: tami@nc811.org



Thank you for your time and attention. 

A copy of this presentation is available at

www.ncucc.org

If this meeting was virtual or 

hybrid, a video is available on 

ncucc.org. Go to County 

UCC’s. The video will be 

listed under the month and 

year the meeting took place.
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1. Robert Yu - robertyu@usicllc.com - 919-291-7147 
2. Brian Morehouse- bmorehouse@nc811.org-(336)482-6890  
3. Mike Hooker michael.hooker@townofcary.org (919(621-8234 
4. Betty bettywchang@google.com 201-294-2119 GFbr 
5. Desmond Whitfield, 919-278-6633 Desmond.whitfield@raleighnc.gov 
6. David Talbert Colliers Engineering & Design 

Email David.talbert@colliersengineering.com 704-699-2838 
7. David Talbert Colliers Engineering & Design 

Email David.talbert@colliersengineering.com 704-699-2838 
8. Bruce Sheldon, Colliers Engineering 252-732-6003 
9. Tami Groves, NC811, tami@nc811.org,, 336-601-8644 
10. Mike Hooker michael.hooker@townofcary.org (919(621-8234 
11. Ryan Mack, Park Construction of NC, rmack@parknc.com 
12. Tiffany Elie Dominion Energy. tiffany.elie@dominionenergy.com. 919-836-2439. 
13. Randy Altman, Dominion energy randy.altman@dominionenergy.com  
14. Eric Blum, Stewart Engineering, eblum@stewartinc.com, 919-538-5410 
15. Jackie Proctor Jackie.proctor@dominionenergy.com Dominion Energy 919-836-

2422 
16. Cort Bennett ITS 919-891-9755 cbennett@its-nc.com 
17. Parrish Reddick-NC811, 336-707-4528, parrish@nc811.org 
18. Sandra Johnson Dominion Energy 919-836-2421 

sandra.johnson@dominionenergy.com 
19. Jennifer Gonzales -Wake Forest Power jgonzales@wakeforestnc.gov (919)435-

9573 
20. Matt Parsons- Lumen, 336-549-2097, Matt.parsons@lumen.com 
21. Guy Smith CTIC, BizDev.CTIC@gmail.com, 919-378-1545 

 
22. Don Proctor, DENC- don.proctor@dominionenergy.com, 919-819-9983 

 
23. Tim Yarbro, Ansco- 704-734-8060, tim.yarbro@anscollo.com  

 
24. Greg Torraca, ITS- ial264greg@aol.com 

 
25. Brigitte Rivers, Dominion Energy, brigitte.rivers@dominionenergy.com, 919501-

2472 
 

26. Tommy Smith, Dominion Energy- thomas.smith@dominionenergy.com 919-819-
0629 

 
27. Justus Everett, ABE Utilities, 53everette@abeutilities.com, 919-427-0537 

 
28. Ryan Shearin, Wake Forest Power, rshearin@wakeforestnc.gov 
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